
ethnic composition of overseas
born older residents

age distribution of
residents over 65

place of birth

home ownership

Auckland has the largest population 
of people aged 65 and older in  
New Zealand, living in different 
local board areas.

Auckland’s older population 
is not a homogenous group. 
Differences include :
•	 life stages
•	 needs and abilities 
•	 ethnicity and language
•	 rural or urban location
•	 financial independence.                                                                         

These differences affect how 
older people contribute and 
participate in their local area  
and wider community. 
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Tāmaki tauawhi kaumātua
Age-friendly Maungakiekie-Tāmaki
2018 Census
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of older Maungakiekie-Tāmaki residents 
own or partly own their home

15%   

OR 1254
of older residents

cannot speak English

11%
   

 

of the Maungakiekie-Tāmaki population was  
over 65 years of age in 2018 growing to 

in 204317%

There are more women than men
over the age of 70 in Maungakiekie-Tāmaki 
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Maungakiekie- 
Tāmaki over 65

Ethnicity Overseas born  
over 65

7% Māori 0%
59% European 30%

14% Pacific 27%

21% Asian 42%

1% MELAA 1%

of the Maungakiekie-Tāmaki’s older  
population were born 

OVERSEAS

49%

of older residents are  
in full time or part time  

paid employment

20%

5 4 3 2 1 0 1 2 3 4 5

0-4
5-9

10-14
15-19

20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84

85+

Per cent

This is lower than all older Aucklanders
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Ethnicity of overseas born residents aged over 65 (%)

European Pacific Asian MELAA
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